CATALOGUECATALOGUECATALOGUECATALOGUE SERIESSERIESSERIESSERIES
PNEUMATICPNEUMATICPNEUMATICPNEUMATICACTUATORACTUATORACTUATORACTUATOR
2014201420142014
YONGJIAYONGJIAYONGJIAYONGJIA NICENICENICENICE TRADETRADETRADETRADE CO.,LTD.CO.,LTD.CO.,LTD.CO.,LTD.
HUANQIUHUANQIUHUANQIUHUANQIU VALVEVALVEVALVEVALVE GROUPGROUPGROUPGROUP
COMPANYCOMPANYCOMPANYCOMPANY BREIFBREIFBREIFBREIF
Nice Trade is import & export company, built in 2013, belongs to
HUANQIU VALVE GROUP. There are fourteen sub-branch

NNNN
oooo....
SingleSingleSingleSingle ActingActingActingActing
PneumaticPneumaticPneumaticPneumatic
ActuatorActuatorActuatorActuator CodeCodeCodeCode
BodyBodyBodyBody
CodeCodeCodeCode
CylinCylinCylinCylin
derderderder
CodeCodeCodeCode
4Bar4Bar4Bar4Bar CylinderCylinderCylinderCylinder OutputOutputOutputOutput
TorqueTorqueTorqueTorque SpringSpringSpringSpring OutputOutputOutputOutput TorqueTorqueTorqueTorque AirAirAirAir
consumeconsumeconsumeconsume
forforforfor OneOneOneOne
turnturnturnturn(L)(L)(L)(L)0000°°°° 45454545°°°° 90909090°°°° 0000°°°° 45454545°°°° 90909090°°°°
1 SA-040C-160-FC 40 160 284 147 151 166 144 226 15
2 SA-040C-180-FC 40 180 356 181 182 214 187 296 19
3 SA-040C-200-FC 40 200 444 229 236 260 224 354 23
4 SA-040C-220-FC 40 220 539 276 282 312 273 433 28
5 SA-040C-250-FC 40 250 687 351 356 412 358 567 36
6 SA-060C-220-FC 60 220 806 414 423 471 409 648 37
7 SA-060C-250-FC 60 250 1037 532 543 611 531 840 48
8 SA-060C-280-FC 60 280 1309 670 680 759 665 1055 60
9 SA-060C-300-FC 60 300 1495 765 778 879 766 1214 69
10 SA-060C-320-FC 60 320 1716 885 908 985 858 1359 79
11 SA-060C-350C-FC 60 350 2039 1048 1071 1192 1037 1640 94
12 SA-085C-320-FC 85 320 2420 1239 1260 1406 1230 1951 103
13 SA-085C-350-FC 85 350 2890 1488 1525 1687 1465 2317 123
14 SA-085C-400-FC 85 400 3773 1934 1968 2206 1924 3049 161
15 SA-085C-450-FC 85 450 4741 2433 2481 2826 2450 3869 204
16 SA-100C-450-FC 100 450 5614 2895 2970 3289 2850 4500 233
17 SA-100C-500-FC 100 500 6988 3586 3656 4003 3506 5567 287
18 SA-130C-450-FC 130 450 7285 3754 3849 4288 3714 5863 291
19 SA-130C-500-FC 130 500 9007 4627 4724 5281 4593 7267 359
20 SA-130C-550-FC 130 550 10893 5613 5754 6396 5543 8754 434
21 SA-130C-600-FC 130 600 12977 6684 6850 7598 6592 10416 517
22 SA-160C-550-FC 160 550 13436 6959 7184 7843 6771 10672 521
23 SA-160C-600-FC 160 600 15968 8220 8417 9355 8120 12833 620
24 SA-160C-700-FC 160 700 22358 11801 12481 12110 10440 16443 843
5
Single action (Fail open FO) pneumatic actuator torque (N.m)
No.No.No.No.
SingleSingleSingleSingle ActingActingActingActing
PneumaticPneumaticPneumaticPneumatic
ActuatorActuatorActuatorActuator CodeCodeCodeCode
BoxBoxBoxBox
BodyBodyBodyBody
CodeCodeCodeCode
CylinCylinCylinCylin
derderderder
CodeCodeCodeCode
4Bar4Bar4Bar4Bar CylinderCylinderCylinderCylinder OutputOutputOutputOutput
TorqueTorqueTorqueTorque SpringSpringSpringSpring OutputOutputOutputOutput TorqueTorqueTorqueTorque AirAirAirAir
consumeconsumeconsumeconsume
forforforfor oneoneoneone
turnturnturnturn(L)(L)(L)(L)90909090°°°° 45454545°°°° 0000°°°° 90909090°°°° 45454545°°°° 0000°°°°
1 SA-040C-160-FO 40 160 238 175 180 139 120 270 15
2 SA-040C-180-FO 40 180 299 216 217 179 157 352 19
3 SA-040C-200-FO 40 200 372 273 281 218 188 422 23
4 SA-040C-220-FO 40 220 452 329 336 262 229 516 28
5 SA-040C-250-FO 40 250 576 418 424 346 301 675 36
6 SA-060C-220-FO 60 220 677 494 504 395 344 772 37
7 SA-060C-250-FO 60 250 870 635 647 513 446 1001 48
8 SA-060C-280-FO 60 280 1099 798 811 637 558 1257 60
9 SA-060C-300-FO 60 300 1255 912 927 738 643 1447 69
10 SA-060C-320-FO 60 320 1440 1054 1082 827 720 1619 79
11 SA-060C-350-FO 60 350 1711 1249 1277 1001 870 1955 94
12 SA-085C-320-FO 85 320 2031 1477 1502 1180 1032 2325 103
13 SA-085C-350-FO 85 350 2426 1774 1817 1416 1229 2761 123
14 SA-085C-400-FO 85 400 3166 2305 2345 1851 1615 3634 161
15 SA-085C-450-FO 85 450 3979 2900 2956 2371 2055 4611 204
16 SA-100C-450-FO 100 450 4711 3450 3540 2760 2391 5363 233
17 SA-100C-500-FO 100 500 5864 4274 4357 3360 2942 6634 287
18 SA-130C-450-FO 130 450 6114 4474 4586 3598 3116 6987 291
19 SA-130C-500-FO 130 500 7558 5514 5629 4432 3854 8659 359
20 SA-130C-550-FO 130 550 9141 6690 6857 5367 4651 10432 434
21 SA-130C-600-FO 130 600 10890 7967 8162 6376 5531 12413 517
22 SA-160C-550-FO 160 550 11275 8294 8561 6582 5681 12718 521
23 SA-160C-600-FO 160 600 13400 9798 10030 7850 6812 15293 620
24 SA-160C-700-FO 160 700 18762 14065 14874 10162 8759 19594 843
6
Double action pneumatic actuator torque (N.m)
No.No.No.No.
DoublingDoublingDoublingDoubling ActingActingActingActing
PneumaticPneumaticPneumaticPneumatic
ActuatorActuatorActuatorActuator CodeCodeCodeCode
BodyBodyBodyBody
CodeCodeCodeCode
CylinderCylinderCylinderCylinder
CodeCodeCodeCode
4Bar4Bar4Bar4Bar OutputOutputOutputOutput TorqueTorqueTorqueTorque AirAirAirAir
consumeconsumeconsumeconsume
forforforfor oneoneoneone
turnturnturnturn (L)(L)(L)(L)
0000°°°° 45454545°°°° 90909090°°°°
1 SA-040C-160 40 160 450 290 378 30
2 SA-040C-180 40 180 570 368 478 37
3 SA-040C-200 40 200 703 454 590 46
4 SA-060C-180 60 180 855 551 717 50
5 SA-060C-200 60 200 1055 681 885 61
6 SA-060C-220 60 220 1277 824 1071 74
7 SA-060C-250 60 250 1649 1064 1383 96
8 SA-060C-280 60 280 2068 1334 1735 120
9 SA-060C-300 60 300 2374 1532 1992 138
10 SA-085C-280 85 280 2930 1890 2459 158
11 SA-085C-300 85 300 3363 2170 2822 181
12 SA-085C-320 85 320 3827 2469 3211 206
13 SA-085C-350 85 350 4578 2954 3841 247
14 SA-100C-350 100 350 5386 3475 4519 282
15 SA-100C-400 100 400 7034 4539 5903 368
16 SA-130C-320 130 320 5852 3776 4911 294
17 SA-130C-400 130 400 9144 5901 7674 459
18 SA-130C-450 130 450 11573 7468 9712 581
19 SA-160C-300 160 300 6331 4085 5313 310
20 SA-160C-350 160 350 8617 5560 7231 422
21 SA-160C-450 160 450 14244 9191 11953 697
22 SA-160C-500 160 500 17586 11347 14757 861
23 SA-160C-550 160 550 21279 13730 17856 1041
24 SA-160C-600 160 600 25323 16340 21250 1239
26 SA-200C-600 200 600 31654 20425 26563 1514
27 SA-200C-700 200 700 43085 27800 36155 2060
28 SA-270C-700 270 700 58164 37531 48809 2714
29 SA-270C-800 270 800 75970 49020 63751 3545
30 SA-350C-800 350 800 98479 63544 82640 4521
31 SA-350C-1000 350 1000 153874 99287 129125 7064
7
7.7.7.7. ManualManualManualManual andandandand oooopen-bitpen-bitpen-bitpen-bit llllimitimitimitimit ddddeviceeviceeviceevice
8.8.8.8. AirAirAirAir consumeconsumeconsumeconsume calculatecalculatecalculatecalculate
Air demand needed for pneumatic actuator is gained from the following two methods: